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CAUSE NO. 017-352358-24

AFG COMPANIES, INC. § IN THE DISTRICT COURT
§
§

VS. § TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS
§
§

GENUINE LIFETIME, LLC, ET AL § 17™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ORDER SETTING TRIAL

The Court hereby enters the following trial setting and other pretrial deadlines. All deadlines not

contained in this Order shall be governed by the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure and Tarrant

County Local Rules. If all parties/attorneys desire a different trial setting, an agreed scheduling

order with the new trial date contained therein shall be submitted to the Court within fourteen days.

June 28, 2024

April 11, 2025

by noon

April 24, 2025
at 2:30 p.m.

April 28, 2025

An Agreed Scheduling Order shall be submitted by this date.

Each party shall file with the clerk of the court an exhibit list,

witness list, motions in limine, and a proposed charge of the court
or proposed findings of fact/conclusions of law. A courtesy copy of
the proposed charge should also be sent in Word format via e-mail

to pjmaples@tarrantcountytx.gov

The Court will conduct a pretrial hearing on this date and time with

the parties.

This case is set for trial during the week of April 28, 2025.

Signed on this 14th day of June, 2024.
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Melo\if Wlflkinson, Judge Presiding
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Associated Case Party: THEGENUINE LIFETIME LLC

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Levi McCathern Imccathern@mccathernlaw.com | 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Shahin Eghbal seghbal@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Elizabeth Criswell ecriswell@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Celeste Salas csalas@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Asher K.Miller amiller@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
McCathern Receptionist receptionist@mccathernlaw.com | 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Tifffany Gonzalez tgonzalez@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Crystal Dabdub cdabdub@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Associated Case Party: TYLERJLUCK
Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Levi McCathern Imccathern@mccathernlaw.com | 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Shahin Eghbal seghbal@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Elizabeth Criswell ecriswell@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Celeste Salas csalas@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Crystal Dabdub cdabdub@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Tifffany Gonzalez tgonzalez@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
McCathern Receptionist receptionist@mccathernlaw.com | 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Asher K.Miller amiller@mccathernlaw.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
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Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Melissa Diaz melissa.diaz@solidcounsel.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Mark Hill mark.hill@solidcounsel.com 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
Steven Ovando steven.ovando@solidcounsel.com | 6/14/2024 8:54:06 AM | SENT
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